be made upon warrants issued by the State Treasurer against claims 

filed as prescribed by law with the Director of the Office of 

Management and Enterprise Services for approval and payment.  

Expenditures from the School Security Revolving Fund shall not 

exceed Fifty Million Dollars ($50,000,000.00) Seventy-five Million 

Dollars ($75,000,000.00) in any fiscal year and.  Expenditures shall 

be divided equally among every public school district in the state 

and shall be distributed to school districts based on the number of 

school sites in the district. 

D.  The provisions of this section shall not apply to virtual